Items of Expenditure over £25,000 for the Scottish Funding Council

March 2022

Grant Funding Payments are payments the Scottish Funding Council makes in line with our Outcome Agreements with
Colleges and Universities. There are also payments to organisations for the purchase/provision of sector-wide or ancillary

services. Payments in white are Scottish Funding Council running cost payments.

FE - Further Education; HE - Higher Education; EMA - Education Maintenance Allowance

Some colleges have requested that their Student Support payments are paid to a separate bank account therefore these
payments are listed separately.

Transaction
Date

03/03/2022
10/03/2022
10/03/2022
10/03/2022
10/03/2022
10/03/2022
10/03/2022
10/03/2022
10/03/2022
10/03/2022
10/03/2022
10/03/2022
10/03/2022
10/03/2022
10/03/2022
10/03/2022
10/03/2022
10/03/2022
10/03/2022
10/03/2022
10/03/2022
10/03/2022
10/03/2022
10/03/2022
10/03/2022
10/03/2022
10/03/2022
10/03/2022
10/03/2022
10/03/2022
10/03/2022
10/03/2022
10/03/2022
10/03/2022
10/03/2022
10/03/2022
10/03/2022
10/03/2022
10/03/2022
10/03/2022
10/03/2022
10/03/2022
10/03/2022
10/03/2022
10/03/2022
10/03/2022
10/03/2022
10/03/2022
10/03/2022

Payee

Dell Computer Corporation Ltd
Ayrshire College

Borders College

Dundee and Angus College
Edinburgh College

Fife College

Forth Valley College

Glasgow Colleges’ Regional Board
New College Lanarkshire

North East Scotland College
University of the Highlands & Islands
West College Scotland

West Lothian College

Edinburgh Napier University
Glasgow Caledonian University
Glasgow School of Art
Heriot-Watt University

Queen Margaret University Edinburgh
Robert Gordon University

Royal Conservatoire of Scotland
SRUC

The Open University (Scotland)
University of Aberdeen
University of Abertay

University of Dundee

University of Edinburgh
University of Glasgow

University of St Andrews
University of Stirling

University of Strathclyde
University of the Highlands & Islands
University of the West of Scotland
APUC Ltd

Ayrshire College

Borders College

College Development Network
Colleges Scotland

Dumfries and Galloway College
Dundee and Angus College
Edinburgh College

Education Scotland

Fife College

Forth Valley College

Glasgow Colleges’ Regional Board
JISC

New College Lanarkshire
Newbattle Abbey College

North East Scotland College
Sabhal Mor Ostaig

Description

Information & Communications Technology
EMA Funding Payment

EMA Funding Payment

EMA Funding Payment

EMA Funding Payment

EMA Funding Payment

EMA Funding Payment

EMA Funding Payment

EMA Funding Payment

EMA Funding Payment

EMA Funding Payment

EMA Funding Payment

EMA Funding Payment

Capital Grant Funding Payment
Capital Grant Funding Payment
Capital Grant Funding Payment
Capital Grant Funding Payment
Capital Grant Funding Payment
Capital Grant Funding Payment
Capital Grant Funding Payment
Capital Grant Funding Payment
Capital Grant Funding Payment
Capital Grant Funding Payment
Capital Grant Funding Payment
Capital Grant Funding Payment
Capital Grant Funding Payment
Capital Grant Funding Payment
Capital Grant Funding Payment
Capital Grant Funding Payment
Capital Grant Funding Payment
Capital Grant Funding Payment
Capital Grant Funding Payment
FE Grant Funding Payment

FE Grant Funding Payment

FE Grant Funding Payment

FE Grant Funding Payment

FE Grant Funding Payment

FE Grant Funding Payment

FE Grant Funding Payment

FE Grant Funding Payment

FE Grant Funding Payment

FE Grant Funding Payment

FE Grant Funding Payment

FE Grant Funding Payment

FE Grant Funding Payment

FE Grant Funding Payment

FE Grant Funding Payment

FE Grant Funding Payment

FE Grant Funding Payment

Amount

£40,500.01
£110,010.00
£31,005.00
£92,070.00
£95,185.00
£118,915.00
£43,250.00
£183,150.00
£143,690.00
£44,465.00
£90,625.00
£88,710.00
£36,840.00
£249,697.00
£323,700.00
£50,572.00
£587,681.00
£91,170.00
£228,240.00
£28,088.00
£1,231,603.00
£146,888.00
£620,141.00
£110,632.00
£788,828.00
£8,402,332.00
£2,600,053.00
£608,154.00
£291,621.00
£1,022,825.00
£309,189.00
£292,591.00
£100,500.00
£3,231,121.51
£1,983,162.31
£134,416.00
£87,000.00
£1,073,715.93
£4,732,183.75
£5,857,822.62
£82,759.00
£8,813,894.68
£2,812,997.03

£25,882,318.50

£239,001.00
£953,206.84
£79,495.00
£7,512,589.50
£97,373.00




Items of Expenditure over £25,000 for the Scottish Funding Council
March 2023

Grant Funding Payments are payments the Scottish Funding Council makes in line with our Outcome Agreements with
Colleges and Universities. There are also payments to organisations for the purchase/provision of sector-wide or ancillary

services. Payments in white are Scottish Funding Council running cost payments.

FE - Further Education; HE - Higher Education; EMA - Education Maintenance Allowance

Some colleges have requested that their Student Support payments are paid to a separate bank account therefore these

payments are listed separately.

Transaction
Date
10/03/2022 SRUC

10/03/2022 University of the Highlands & Islands
10/03/2022 West College Scotland

10/03/2022 West Lothian College

10/03/2022 Ayrshire College

10/03/2022 Edinburgh College

10/03/2022 New College Lanarkshire
10/03/2022 West College Scotland

10/03/2022 APUC Ltd

10/03/2022 Edinburgh Innovations Ltd
10/03/2022 Edinburgh Napier University
10/03/2022 Glasgow Caledonian University
10/03/2022 Glasgow School of Art

10/03/2022 Heriot-Watt University

10/03/2022 JISC

Payee Description

FE Grant Funding Payment
FE Grant Funding Payment
FE Grant Funding Payment
FE Grant Funding Payment
FE Grant Funding Payment Student Support
FE Grant Funding Payment Student Support
FE Grant Funding Payment Student Support
FE Grant Funding Payment Student Support
HE Grant Funding Payment
HE Grant Funding Payment
HE Grant Funding Payment
HE Grant Funding Payment
HE Grant Funding Payment
HE Grant Funding Payment
HE Grant Funding Payment

10/03/2022 Oil & Gas Technology Centre HE Grant Funding Payment
10/03/2022 Quality Assurance Agency HE HE Grant Funding Payment
10/03/2022 Queen Margaret University HE Grant Funding Payment
10/03/2022 Robert Gordon University HE Grant Funding Payment
10/03/2022 Royal Conservatoire of Scotland HE Grant Funding Payment
10/03/2022 Royal Society of Edinburgh HE Grant Funding Payment
10/03/2022 SRUC HE Grant Funding Payment
10/03/2022 The Open University (Scotland) HE Grant Funding Payment
10/03/2022 University of Aberdeen HE Grant Funding Payment
10/03/2022 University of Abertay HE Grant Funding Payment
10/03/2022 University of Dundee HE Grant Funding Payment
10/03/2022 University of Edinburgh HE Grant Funding Payment
10/03/2022 University of Glasgow HE Grant Funding Payment
10/03/2022 University of St. Andrews HE Grant Funding Payment
10/03/2022 University of Stirling HE Grant Funding Payment
10/03/2022 University of Strathclyde HE Grant Funding Payment
10/03/2022 University of the Highlands & Islands HE Grant Funding Payment
10/03/2022 University of the West of Scotland HE Grant Funding Payment
28/03/2022 Civil Superannuation Vote Pension Contributions
28/03/2022 HMRC PAYE & NI

28/03/2022 KPMG Professional Services
29/03/2022 Dundee and Angus College FE Grant Funding Payment
31/03/2022 Edinburgh Innovations Ltd HE Grant Funding Payment
31/03/2022 Edinburgh Napier University HE Grant Funding Payment
31/03/2022 Glasgow Caledonian University HE Grant Funding Payment
31/03/2022 Glasgow School of Art HE Grant Funding Payment
31/03/2022 Heriot-Watt University HE Grant Funding Payment
31/03/2022 Queen Margaret University HE Grant Funding Payment
31/03/2022 Robert Gordon University HE Grant Funding Payment
31/03/2022 Royal Conservatoire of Scotland HE Grant Funding Payment
31/03/2022 SRUC HE Grant Funding Payment
31/03/2022 The Open University (Scotland) HE Grant Funding Payment
31/03/2022 Universities UK HE Grant Funding Payment

Amount

£92,474.50
£3,968,470.33

£10,165,411.81

£1,640,267.81
£270,579.00
£515,585.00
£912,212.00
£88,515.00
£100,500.00
£67,000.00
£1,985,991.37
£2,561,962.83
£208,763.24
£1,159,009.02
£655,661.00
£90,480.00
£103,780.00
£559,216.15
£1,886,837.15
£290,367.28
£1,371,225.00
£181,867.79
£851,873.15
£1,892,700.88
£364,515.55
£1,771,437.24
£2,815,296.42
£5,250,196.73
£129,123.53
£1,268,658.07
£2,948,541.78
£977,239.99
£2,342,222.61
£153,104.11
£200,235.97
£64,182.00
£54,840.00
£26,898.97
£5,963,763.52
£6,829,472.81
£1,121,881.01
£3,875,544.96
£1,961,978.87
£4,702,316.83
£614,957.36
£1,464,916.95
£3,151,862.87
£40,375.00




Items of Expenditure over £25,000 for the Scottish Funding Council

March 2023

Grant Funding Payments are payments the Scottish Funding Council makes in line with our Outcome Agreements with
Colleges and Universities. There are also payments to organisations for the purchase/provision of sector-wide or ancillary

services. Payments in white are Scottish Funding Council running cost payments.

FE - Further Education; HE - Higher Education; EMA - Education Maintenance Allowance

Some colleges have requested that their Student Support payments are paid to a separate bank account therefore these
payments are listed separately.

Transaction
Date

31/03/2022
31/03/2022
31/03/2022
31/03/2022
31/03/2022
31/03/2022
31/03/2022
31/03/2022
31/03/2022
31/03/2022
31/03/2022
31/03/2022
31/03/2022

Payee

University of Aberdeen

University of Abertay

University of Dundee

University of Edinburgh
University of Glasgow

University of St. Andrews
University of Stirling

University of Strathclyde
University of the Highlands & Islands
University of the West of Scotland
Scottish Government

SRUC

University of Strathclyde

Description

HE Grant Funding Payment

HE Grant Funding Payment

HE Grant Funding Payment

HE Grant Funding Payment

HE Grant Funding Payment

HE Grant Funding Payment

HE Grant Funding Payment

HE Grant Funding Payment

HE Grant Funding Payment

HE Grant Funding Payment

Financial Transactions Return of Drawdown
Financial Transactions Funding Payment
Financial Transactions Funding Payment

Amount

£7,653,832.55
£2,399,897.78
£7,861,466.98

£12,470,002.44
£14,939,316.58

£2,505,636.66
£3,941,755.28
£9,572,126.57
£4,663,304.12
£6,245,547.43
£2,062,000.00
£8,000,000.00
£5,938,492.00




