Items of Expenditure over £25,000 for the Scottish Funding Council March 2022

Grant Funding Payments are payments the Scottish Funding Council makes in line with our Outcome Agreements with Colleges and Universities. There are also payments to organisations for the purchase/provision of sector-wide or ancillary services. Payments in white are Scottish Funding Council running cost payments.

FE - Further Education; HE - Higher Education; EMA - Education Maintenance Allowance Some colleges have requested that their Student Support payments are paid to a separate bank account therefore these payments are listed separately.

Transaction Date	Payee	Description	Amount
03/03/2022	Dell Computer Corporation Ltd	Information & Communications Technology	£40,500.01
10/03/2022	Ayrshire College	EMA Funding Payment	£110,010.00
10/03/2022	Borders College	EMA Funding Payment	£31,005.00
10/03/2022	Dundee and Angus College	EMA Funding Payment	£92,070.00
10/03/2022	Edinburgh College	EMA Funding Payment	£95,185.00
10/03/2022	Fife College	EMA Funding Payment	£118,915.00
10/03/2022	Forth Valley College	EMA Funding Payment	£43,250.00
10/03/2022	Glasgow Colleges' Regional Board	EMA Funding Payment	£183,150.00
10/03/2022	New College Lanarkshire	EMA Funding Payment	£143,690.00
10/03/2022	North East Scotland College	EMA Funding Payment	£44,465.00
10/03/2022	University of the Highlands & Islands	EMA Funding Payment	£90,625.00
10/03/2022	West College Scotland	EMA Funding Payment	£88,710.00
10/03/2022	West Lothian College	EMA Funding Payment	£36,840.00
10/03/2022	Edinburgh Napier University	Capital Grant Funding Payment	£249,697.00
10/03/2022	Glasgow Caledonian University	Capital Grant Funding Payment	£323,700.00
10/03/2022	Glasgow School of Art	Capital Grant Funding Payment	£50,572.00
10/03/2022	Heriot-Watt University	Capital Grant Funding Payment	£587,681.00
10/03/2022	Queen Margaret University Edinburgh	Capital Grant Funding Payment	£91,170.00
10/03/2022	Robert Gordon University	Capital Grant Funding Payment	£228,240.00
10/03/2022	Royal Conservatoire of Scotland	Capital Grant Funding Payment	£28,088.00
10/03/2022	SRUC	Capital Grant Funding Payment	£1,231,603.00
10/03/2022	The Open University (Scotland)	Capital Grant Funding Payment	£146,888.00
10/03/2022	University of Aberdeen	Capital Grant Funding Payment	£620,141.00
10/03/2022	University of Abertay	Capital Grant Funding Payment	£110,632.00
10/03/2022	University of Dundee	Capital Grant Funding Payment	£788,828.00
10/03/2022	University of Edinburgh	Capital Grant Funding Payment	£8,402,332.00
10/03/2022	University of Glasgow	Capital Grant Funding Payment	£2,600,053.00
10/03/2022	University of St Andrews	Capital Grant Funding Payment	£608,154.00
10/03/2022	University of Stirling	Capital Grant Funding Payment	£291,621.00
10/03/2022	University of Strathclyde	Capital Grant Funding Payment	£1,022,825.00
10/03/2022	University of the Highlands & Islands	Capital Grant Funding Payment	£309,189.00
10/03/2022	University of the West of Scotland	Capital Grant Funding Payment	£292,591.00
10/03/2022	APUC Ltd	FE Grant Funding Payment	£100,500.00
10/03/2022	Ayrshire College	FE Grant Funding Payment	£3,231,121.51
10/03/2022	Borders College	FE Grant Funding Payment	£1,983,162.31
10/03/2022	College Development Network	FE Grant Funding Payment	£134,416.00
10/03/2022	Colleges Scotland	FE Grant Funding Payment	£87,000.00
10/03/2022	Dumfries and Galloway College	FE Grant Funding Payment	£1,073,715.93
10/03/2022	Dundee and Angus College	FE Grant Funding Payment	£4,732,183.75
10/03/2022	Edinburgh College	FE Grant Funding Payment	£5,857,822.62
10/03/2022	Education Scotland	FE Grant Funding Payment	£82,759.00
10/03/2022	Fife College	FE Grant Funding Payment	£8,813,894.68
10/03/2022	Forth Valley College	FE Grant Funding Payment	£2,812,997.03
10/03/2022	Glasgow Colleges' Regional Board	FE Grant Funding Payment	£25,882,318.50
10/03/2022	JISC	FE Grant Funding Payment	£239,001.00
10/03/2022	New College Lanarkshire	FE Grant Funding Payment	£953,206.84
10/03/2022	Newbattle Abbey College	FE Grant Funding Payment	£79,495.00
10/03/2022	North East Scotland College	FE Grant Funding Payment	£7,512,589.50
10/03/2022	Sabhal Mor Ostaig	FE Grant Funding Payment	£97,373.00

Items of Expenditure over £25,000 for the Scottish Funding Council March 2023

Grant Funding Payments are payments the Scottish Funding Council makes in line with our Outcome Agreements with Colleges and Universities. There are also payments to organisations for the purchase/provision of sector-wide or ancillary services. Payments in white are Scottish Funding Council running cost payments.

FE - Further Education; HE - Higher Education; EMA - Education Maintenance Allowance Some colleges have requested that their Student Support payments are paid to a separate bank account therefore these payments are listed separately.

	paymen	its are listed separately.	
Transaction Date	Payee	Description	Amount
10/03/2022	SRUC	FE Grant Funding Payment	£92,474.50
10/03/2022	University of the Highlands & Islands	FE Grant Funding Payment	£3,968,470.33
10/03/2022	West College Scotland	FE Grant Funding Payment	£10,165,411.81
10/03/2022	West Lothian College	FE Grant Funding Payment	£1,640,267.81
10/03/2022	Ayrshire College	FE Grant Funding Payment Student Support	£270,579.00
10/03/2022	Edinburgh College	FE Grant Funding Payment Student Support	£515,585.00
10/03/2022	New College Lanarkshire	FE Grant Funding Payment Student Support	£912,212.00
10/03/2022	West College Scotland	FE Grant Funding Payment Student Support	£88,515.00
10/03/2022	APUC Ltd	HE Grant Funding Payment	£100,500.00
10/03/2022	Edinburgh Innovations Ltd	HE Grant Funding Payment	£67,000.00
10/03/2022	Edinburgh Napier University	HE Grant Funding Payment	£1,985,991.37
10/03/2022	Glasgow Caledonian University	HE Grant Funding Payment	£2,561,962.83
10/03/2022	Glasgow School of Art	HE Grant Funding Payment	£208,763.24
10/03/2022	Heriot-Watt University	HE Grant Funding Payment	£1,159,009.02
10/03/2022	JISC	HE Grant Funding Payment	£655,661.00
10/03/2022	Oil & Gas Technology Centre	HE Grant Funding Payment	£90,480.00
10/03/2022	Quality Assurance Agency HE	HE Grant Funding Payment	£103,780.00
10/03/2022	Queen Margaret University	HE Grant Funding Payment	£559,216.15
10/03/2022	Robert Gordon University	HE Grant Funding Payment	£1,886,837.15
10/03/2022	Royal Conservatoire of Scotland	HE Grant Funding Payment	£290,367.28
10/03/2022	Royal Society of Edinburgh	HE Grant Funding Payment	£1,371,225.00
10/03/2022	SRUC	HE Grant Funding Payment	£181,867.79
10/03/2022	The Open University (Scotland)	HE Grant Funding Payment	£851,873.15
10/03/2022	University of Aberdeen	HE Grant Funding Payment	£1,892,700.88
10/03/2022	University of Abertay	HE Grant Funding Payment	£364,515.55
10/03/2022	University of Dundee	HE Grant Funding Payment	£1,771,437.24
10/03/2022	University of Edinburgh	HE Grant Funding Payment	£2,815,296.42
10/03/2022	University of Glasgow	HE Grant Funding Payment	£5,250,196.73
10/03/2022	University of St. Andrews	HE Grant Funding Payment	£129,123.53
10/03/2022	University of Stirling	HE Grant Funding Payment	£1,268,658.07
10/03/2022	University of Strathclyde	HE Grant Funding Payment	£2,948,541.78
10/03/2022	University of the Highlands & Islands	HE Grant Funding Payment	£977,239.99
10/03/2022		HE Grant Funding Payment	£2,342,222.61
28/03/2022	Civil Superannuation Vote	Pension Contributions	£153,104.11
28/03/2022	HMRC	PAYE & NI	£200,235.97
28/03/2022	KPMG	Professional Services	£64,182.00
29/03/2022	Dundee and Angus College		
		FE Grant Funding Payment HE Grant Funding Payment	£54,840.00
31/03/2022	Edinburgh Innovations Ltd	<u> </u>	£26,898.97
31/03/2022	Edinburgh Napier University	HE Grant Funding Payment	£5,963,763.52
31/03/2022	Glasgow School of Art	HE Grant Funding Payment	£6,829,472.81
31/03/2022	Glasgow School of Art	HE Grant Funding Payment	£1,121,881.01
31/03/2022	Heriot-Watt University	HE Grant Funding Payment	£3,875,544.96
31/03/2022	Queen Margaret University	HE Grant Funding Payment	£1,961,978.87
31/03/2022	Robert Gordon University	HE Grant Funding Payment	£4,702,316.83
31/03/2022	Royal Conservatoire of Scotland	HE Grant Funding Payment	£614,957.36
31/03/2022	SRUC	HE Grant Funding Payment	£1,464,916.95
31/03/2022	The Open University (Scotland)	HE Grant Funding Payment	£3,151,862.87
31/03/2022	Universities UK	HE Grant Funding Payment	£40,375.00

Items of Expenditure over £25,000 for the Scottish Funding Council March 2023

Grant Funding Payments are payments the Scottish Funding Council makes in line with our Outcome Agreements with Colleges and Universities. There are also payments to organisations for the purchase/provision of sector-wide or ancillary services. Payments in white are Scottish Funding Council running cost payments.

FE - Further Education; HE - Higher Education; EMA - Education Maintenance Allowance Some colleges have requested that their Student Support payments are paid to a separate bank account therefore these payments are listed separately.

Transaction Date	Payee	Description	Amount
31/03/2022	University of Aberdeen	HE Grant Funding Payment	£7,653,832.55
31/03/2022	University of Abertay	HE Grant Funding Payment	£2,399,897.78
31/03/2022	University of Dundee	HE Grant Funding Payment	£7,861,466.98
31/03/2022	University of Edinburgh	HE Grant Funding Payment	£12,470,002.44
31/03/2022	University of Glasgow	HE Grant Funding Payment	£14,939,316.58
31/03/2022	University of St. Andrews	HE Grant Funding Payment	£2,505,636.66
31/03/2022	University of Stirling	HE Grant Funding Payment	£3,941,755.28
31/03/2022	University of Strathclyde	HE Grant Funding Payment	£9,572,126.57
31/03/2022	University of the Highlands & Islands	HE Grant Funding Payment	£4,663,304.12
31/03/2022	University of the West of Scotland	HE Grant Funding Payment	£6,245,547.43
31/03/2022	Scottish Government	Financial Transactions Return of Drawdown	£2,062,000.00
31/03/2022	SRUC	Financial Transactions Funding Payment	£8,000,000.00
31/03/2022	University of Strathclyde	Financial Transactions Funding Payment	£5,938,492.00